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	MINUTES

	Meeting title:
	PRO #8.4

	Chair:
	Raymond Forbes, LM Ericsson, Raymond.forbes@ericsson.com 

Philip Jacobs, Cisco Systems, phjacobs@cisco.com 
Shingo Fujimoto, FUJITSU, shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Secretary:
	Anna Riondet, anna.riondet@etsi.org

	Meeting Date:
	2014-01-28

	Meeting Details:
	Ordinary https://www2.gotomeeting.com/register/308169370

	Intended purpose of

document:
	 Decision

 Discussion

 Information

 Other <specify>


oneM2M Notice
The document to which this cover statement is attached is submitted to oneM2M.  Participation in, or attendance at, any activity of oneM2M, constitutes acceptance of and agreement to be bound by terms of the Working Procedures and the Partnership Agreement, including the Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) Principles Governing oneM2M Work found in Annex 1 of the Partnership Agreement.
1
Opening of meeting 

1.1
Welcome
1.2
Schedule

1.3
Attendees

2
Review and Approval of Agenda


To ensure that the group operates in accordance with the rules and procedures of oneM2M as described in the WPD, the chair referred the participants to the text on the agenda related to IPR, copyright and anti-trust.

PRO-2014-0024, Agenda PRO#8.3
3
Review and Approval of previous Minutes 

· PRO-2014-0020, Minutes 2014-01-21 by correspondence
4
Review of Objectives for the Meeting

Baselines available on server after TP-008
· TS-0004 V0.2.0 on work programme area
· TR-0009 V0.4.0 on work programme area
Discussions on contributions for WG3
Future planning of Protocol works
5
Action Item Status
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Status

	2
	PRO-2014-0017R01
	Skelton of TS-0008 on CoAP
	WI-00012 rapporteur
	Closed

	3
	PRO-2014-0018R01
	Skelton of TS-0009 on HTTP
	WI-00013 rapporteur
	Closed

	4
	initial draft of binding TS10
	Skelton of TS-0010 on MQTT
	WI-00014 rapporteur
	Pending


6
Contributions


Contributions about Protocol TS-0005 & TS-0006/WI-0010 V0.0.1:
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	


Contributions about Protocol TS-0004/WI-0009 V0.2.0:
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	


Contributions about Protocol TR-0009/WI-0008 V0.4.0:
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	May have to remove the empty sections if no contributions are received during the next F2F.

May have to remove the empty sections if no contributions are received


Contributions about Protocol TS-0008/WI-0012: CoAP binding
Document PRO-2014-0023-CoAP Protocol Binding
· Presented by Xuan He (Hitachi (China) Research & Development Corporation)
· Comments and Issues

· COAP primitives are always mapped to delivery - these are only examples and others may be added later. Proposal to remove delivery to avoid confusion.
· 5.2.2 2.03 is  mapped to DELIVERY_UPDATE_RESPONSE - is this valid?

· Start with structure proposal first and then the details parts.

· In the begining of section 5.2  add Editors note that primitive types are FFS.
· Sometimes the mapping does not match perfectly and if so this should be noted.

· Should note which of COAP we are using as it is still evolving.

· Why use the term "primitive"? They are called operations in in the ARC document.

· "Primitive" is used in TS 0004. Operatons ned to be broken down into primitives.  An operation may be a sequence of primitives or messages.
· Once we have the primitives then we can work on the primitive types.

· Do not copy information from a protocol definition - have a reference instead.
· Add a note that primitives are not yet defined.

· Decisions and Actions
PRO-2014-0023 was noted
Contributions about Protocol TS-0009/WI-0013: HTTP binding
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	1
	
	
	
	


Contributions about Protocol TS-0010/WI-0014: MQTT binding
	Item #
	Document Number(S)
	Short name
	Source
	Late ?

	
	
	
	
	


7
Planning for next Meeting(s)

There was a proposal to concentrate on the Core Protocol TS before working on the binding TSs, but any contribution is welcome.  We may wish to agree the skeletons for the 3 binding documents to ensure consistency.
Conference Calls

Face to Face

· PRO9.0 Week 17-21 February 2014, Mobile Alabama.

8
Any other business

9
Closure of meeting


	Scarrone
	Enrico
	enrico.scarrone@telecomitalia.it

	Damour
	Nicolas
	ndamour@sierrawireless.com

	Lenart
	Joe
	joe.lenart@hitachi-cta.com

	He
	Xuan
	xhe@hitachi.cn

	Fujimoto
	Shingo
	shingo_fujimoto@jp.fujitsu.com

	Brennan
	Richard
	rbrennan@telxxis.com

	Lupano
	Michele
	michele.lupano@telecomitalia.it

	Singhal
	Sumit
	sumit.b.singhal@ericsson.com

	Scarrone
	Enrico
	enrico.scarron@telecomitalia.it

	Kim
	Seongyoon
	seongyoon.kim@lge.com

	Carey
	Tim
	timothy.carey@alcatel-lucent.com

	Pareglio
	Barbara
	barbara.pareglio@neclab.com

	Choi
	Jaehyuk
	jaehyuk.choi@lge.com

	Brown
	Phil
	phil.brown@interdigital.com

	Lu
	Guang
	guang.lu@interdigital.com

	Blanz
	Josef
	jblanz@qti.qualcomm.com

	Park
	Yong-Suk
	yspark@keti.re.kr

	Jeong
	SeungMyeong
	seungmyeong.jeong@lge.com

	li
	qiu
	li.qiuting@zte.com.cn

	Vujcic
	Dragan
	v.dragan@oberthur.com

	Ahn
	Hongbeom
	hongbeom.ahn@lge.com

	zhou
	jingyi
	jingyi.zhou@verizon.com

	Akhouri
	Sandeep
	sandeep.akhouri@ericsson.com

	Uchida
	Nobu
	nuchida@qti.qualcomm.com

	Jacobs
	Philip
	phjacobs@cisco.com

	Park
	Seungkyu
	seungk.park@lge.com

	Li
	Mingdong
	li.mingdong@zte.com.cn

	Yu
	Qi
	yuqi@huawei.com

	Yin
	Jiaxin
	yinjiaxin@huawei.com

	Tseng
	Mitch
	mitch@t-infoserv.com


© 2014 oneM2M Partners

Page 2 (of 5)

[image: image1.png]